TIME

10:00 a.m.

10:10 a.m.
10:15a.m.

10:30 a.m.
10:35a.m.

10:45 a.m.
10:55 a.m.
11:15 a.m.
11:35a.m.
11:50 a.m.
12:10 p.m.
12:50 p.m.
12:55 p.m.

1:05 p.m.

1:15 p.m.
1:25 p.m.

3:10 p. m.

3:25 p.m.
4:25 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

ACEP

Association canadienne
des employés professionnels

&

CAPE

Canadian Association
of Professional Employees

BUILDING POWER TO WIN
CAPE 2025 AGM - AGENDA

Sunday, November 16 | 10:00 a.m. to 4:45 p.m. ET
Delta City Centre, 101 Lyon St N., Ottawa and via Zoom

AGENDA ITEMS
Housekeeping and anti-
harassment policy

Land acknowledgement

Elder blessing

Opening remarks

Keynote speaker

Q&A

President’s report

Q&A

Audited financial statements
Q&A

Dues increase

Open bargaining

Update: 2024 member
resolutions

By-election candidates

2025 Member resolutions &
debate

PRESENTER
Richard Beaulé, Executive Director,
CAPE

Nathan Prier, President, CAPE

Irene Compton, Keeper of the
stories, Minwaashin’s Sacred Lodge

Nathan Prier, President, CAPE

Shanyn Elliot, Member Organizer, Air
Canada Component — CUPE

Nathan Prier, President, CAPE

McCay Duff LLP / Audit Committee

LUNCH
Nathan Prier, President, CAPE

James Hutt, Senior Advisor to the
President, CAPE

Richard Beaulé, Executive Director,
CAPE

Jessica Squires, ERC Chair
Jessica Squires, ERC Chair

HEALTH BREAK

NEC resolutions & debate
Closing remarks

Elder blessing

Genevieve Latour, CBLC Chair
Nathan Prier, President, CAPE

Irene Compton, Keeper of the
stories, Minwaashin’s Sacred Lodge

ADJOURNMENT

LENGTH
10

15

10

10
20
20
15
20
40

10

10

10
105

15
60

15



