

## **BUILDING POWER TO WIN**

## **CAPE 2025 AGM - AGENDA**

Sunday, November 16 | 10:00 a.m. to 4:45 p.m. ET Delta City Centre, 101 Lyon St N., Ottawa and via Zoom

TIME	AGENDA ITEMS	PRESENTER	LENGTH
10:00 a.m.	Housekeeping and anti- harassment policy	Richard Beaulé, Executive Director, CAPE	10
10:10 a.m.	Land acknowledgement	Nathan Prier, President, CAPE	5
10:15 a.m.	Elder blessing	Irene Compton, Keeper of the stories, Minwaashin's Sacred Lodge	15
10:30 a.m.	Opening remarks	Nathan Prier, President, CAPE	5
10:35 a.m.	Keynote speaker	Shanyn Elliot, Member Organizer, Air Canada Component – CUPE	10
10:45 a.m.	Q&A		10
10:55 a.m.	President's report	Nathan Prier, President, CAPE	20
11:15 a.m.	Q&A		20
11:35 a.m.	Audited financial statements	McCay Duff LLP / Audit Committee	15
11:50 a.m.	Q&A		20
12:10 p.m.		LUNCH	40
12:50 p.m.	Dues increase	Nathan Prier, President, CAPE	5
12:55 p.m.	Open bargaining	James Hutt, Senior Advisor to the President, CAPE	10
1:05 p.m.	Update: 2024 member resolutions	Richard Beaulé, Executive Director, CAPE	10
1:15 p.m.	By-election candidates	Jessica Squires, ERC Chair	10
1:25 p.m.	2025 Member resolutions & debate	Jessica Squires, ERC Chair	105
3:10 p. m. HEALTH BREAK		15	
3:25 p.m.	NEC resolutions & debate	Geneviève Latour, CBLC Chair	60
4:25 p.m.	Closing remarks	Nathan Prier, President, CAPE	5
4:30 p.m.	Elder blessing	Irene Compton, Keeper of the stories, Minwaashin's Sacred Lodge	15
4:45 p.m. ADJOURNMENT			